

Our Ref: 233/2019
July 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

For your Trust, please provide, per calendar year for the period January 2016 to December 2018 inclusive, the following information for each admission of Kawasaki Disease - ICD10 diagnosis (primary or secondary) of M303 Mucocutaneous lymph node syndrome:

- 1) Year of each admission
- 2) Month of each admission
- 3) Patient gender
- 4) Patient ethnicity
- 5) Age of patient at diagnosis
- 6) First four items of patient postcode (partial postcode which is non-identifiable)

We are not prepared to disclose this level of information, as it is exempt from answering under s.40 (Personal Information) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The numbers are so low that breaking them down into the requested categories could make the data patient identifiable.

As you are unable to provide a breakdown of information as we have requested it, would it be possible for you to send aggregated information including the number of cases over the entire period? This information would still be of great importance to us.

There were a total of 12 admissions within the time period specified.